Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

18th amendment was passed on

Ordinary term of officer of Chief Election Commissioner in Pakistan in

Article 184 of Constitution of Pakistan 1973 provides for

Name the person who took over after the dismissal of Khawaja Nazim ud Din

Pakistan so far has had

Who was the first woman nominated member of the Senate of Pakistan

The Chief Justice and other Judges of the Federal Shariat Court are Appointed maximum for
a term of

When the constitution of 1973 was proclaimed

When did the Second Basic Principles Committee present its final report?

National finance commission is constituted by

Pakistan Peoples Party was founded

The Constitution of Pakistan, 1973 comprises of

Who was the first Prime Minister of Pakistan

When the Joint Electorate was adopted for all Pakistan by the National Assembly

Answers Choice

A. 16th April 2010
B. 8th April 2010

C. 20th April 2010
D. 25th April 2010

A. 2 years
B. 4years
C. Syears
D. None of these

A. Original jurisdiction of Supreme
Court

B. appellate jurisdiction of Supreme
court

C. Advisory jurisdiction of Supreme
court

D. None of them

. Muhammad Ali Bogra

. Ch. Muhammad Ali

. I. 1. Ghundrigar

. Malik Ghulam Muhammad

. 3 Constitutions
. 5 Constitutions
. 7 Constitutions
. None of them

. Jehanzeb Ali jenifer
Samia Usman
Beygum Nusrat Bhutto
None of these

2 years
3 years
4 years
5 years

April 12, 1972
March 23, 1973
August 14, 1973
None of these

September, 1952
December, 1952
. August, 1952

. April, 1952

Chief Minister
Prime Minister
. president

None of them

. November 30, 1966
. November 30, 1967
November 30, 1968
None of them

. Six Schedules
Four Schedules
Five Schedules
Seven Schedules

. Liaquat Ali Khan
Khawaja Nazimuddin
Muhammad Ali Bogra

. Huseyn Shaheed Suhrawardy

1954
1955
1956
1957

> UO0WP U OWr DOWP» UOWP DOWP UONP UDOWP» UOWP» U0W» U0Wr DOWr

. Liaquat Ali Khan



15

16

17

18

19

20

Under whom Leadership the constitution of 1956 was passed

The Parliamentary commissioner is similar to

The Lower House is known as

Which of the following article describes China as "a socialist state under the people's
democratic dictatorship

Who dissolved the Federal Assembly on 24 October , 1954

The CPC is currently the world's second largest political party with a membership of

C.
. None of them

oOow» OTOwP» O

TOUP> TUO0WPF U0m

Ch.Muhammad Ali

. Ombudsman
. Speaker

. None of them
. The Senate
. The Legislative Council

. None of them

. Article 11
. Article 15
. None of these

. Sikandar Mirza

Ayub Khan
Ch. Muhammad Ali

89.76 million

. 98.76 million

None



