

CSS Political Science Chapter 14 Government and Politics in Pakistan

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
5r 1	18th amendment was passed on	A. 16th April 2010 B. 8th April 2010
•		C. 20th April 2010 D. 25th April 2010 A. 2 years
2	Ordinary term of officer of Chief Election Commissioner in Pakistan in	B. 4years C. 5years D. None of these
3	Article 184 of Constitution of Pakistan 1973 provides for	A. Original jurisdiction of Supreme Court B. appellate jurisdiction of Supreme court C. Advisory jurisdiction of Supreme court D. None of them
4	Name the person who took over after the dismissal of Khawaja Nazim ud Din	A. Muhammad Ali Bogra B. Ch. Muhammad Ali C. I. I. Ghundrigar D. Malik Ghulam Muhammad
5	Pakistan so far has had	A. 3 Constitutions B. 5 Constitutions C. 7 Constitutions D. None of them
6	Who was the first woman nominated member of the Senate of Pakistan	A. Jehanzeb Ali jenifer B. Samia Usman C. Beygum Nusrat Bhutto D. None of these
7	The Chief Justice and other Judges of the Federal Shariat Court are Appointed maximum for a term of	A. 2 years B. 3 years C. 4 years D. 5 years
8	When the constitution of 1973 was proclaimed	A. April 12, 1972 B. March 23, 1973 C. August 14, 1973 D. None of these
9	When did the Second Basic Principles Committee present its final report?	A. September, 1952 B. December, 1952 C. August, 1952 D. April, 1952
10	National finance commission is constituted by	A. Chief Minister B. Prime Minister C. president D. None of them
11	Pakistan Peoples Party was founded	A. November 30, 1966 B. November 30, 1967 C. November 30, 1968 D. None of them
12	The Constitution of Pakistan, 1973 comprises of	A. Six Schedules B. Four Schedules C. Five Schedules D. Seven Schedules
13	Who was the first Prime Minister of Pakistan	A. Liaquat Ali Khan B. Khawaja Nazimuddin C. Muhammad Ali Bogra D. Huseyn Shaheed Suhrawardy
14	When the Joint Electorate was adopted for all Pakistan by the National Assembly	A. 1954 B. 1955 C. 1956 D. 1957
		A. Liaquat Ali Khan

15	Under whom Leadership the constitution of 1956 was passed	B. Iskander Mirza C. Ch.Muhammad Ali D. None of them
16	The Parliamentary commissioner is similar to	A. Ombudsman B. Speaker C. Chief Whip D. None of them
17	The Lower House is known as	A. The Senate B. The National Assembly C. The Legislative Council D. None of them
18	Which of the following article describes China as "a socialist state under the people's democratic dictatorship	A. Article 1 B. Article 11 C. Article 15 D. None of these
19	Who dissolved the Federal Assembly on 24 October , 1954	A. Sikandar Mirza B. Ghulam Muhammad C. Ayub Khan D. Ch. Muhammad Ali
20	The CPC is currently the world's second largest political party with a membership of	A. 89.76 million B. 88.76 million C. 98.76 million D. None